All information is correct at the time of data sheet generation
Generated at: 7 December 2018
SPECIFICATION SHEET
CORDLESS 115MM ANGLE GRINDER
XLAGS-115
EH-Art. No: 30.004.36
Ident No: 11018
Barcode: 9319510023975
Bunnings Item No: 0091347
This cordless angle grinder is ideal for light DIY metal grinding tasks around the home. For best performance, pair this tool with
the 4.0Ah battery from the XU1 18V Li-Ion Platform.
With a 115mm grinding disc included, use it to clean up welds, smooth down metal surfaces and remove rust amongst other
tasks. The tool-free adjustable grinding guard is easily repositioned for maximum protection against debris, whilst the in-handle
pin wrench storage is always at hand when disc and spindle adjustments are necessary. Th 3 position side handle can be
moved about the tool easily to ensure you maintain a firm grip on the tool during grinding.
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Pin Wrench Storage in Handle – Have the Pin Wrench at hand for disc adjustments and never lose track of it
Tool-Free Adjustable Grinding Guard – Easily reposition the guard for optimum protection during grinding
3 Position Side Handle – Change the Side Handle location for optimum grip and control during jobs
Best Performance When Paired with XU1 4.0Ah Li-Ion Battery
SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage – 18V
No Load Speed – 0-7,000/min
Spindle Thread – M14
Disc Bore Diameter – 22mm
Disc Thickness – 5.8mm
Disc Diameter – 115mm
CONTENTS
1 x Cordless Angle Grinder
1 x 115mm Grinding Disc
1 x Grinding Guard
1 x Side Handle
1 x Pin Wrench
1 x Instruction Manual
LOGISTICS
Product Weight – 1.89kg
Single Box Dimensions (LxWxH) - 322 x 127 x 115mm
Outer Carton Qty – 4 units
Pallet Quantity - ## units